	STATE WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD
Mission:	The lowa State Workforce Development Board oversees the development and implementation of the state workforce development plan. The SWDB ensures that state workforce regions have the resources to support employment programs across the state.
	PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE
Date:	Friday, February 19, 2021
Time:	I I:00 a.m. – I:00 p.m.
Place:	Join Zoom Meeting https://iowaworks.zoom.us/j/380769328
	One tap mobile +16468769923,,380769328# US
	Dial by your location +1 646 876 9923 US
	Meeting ID: 380 769 328
	Find your local number: <u>https://zoom.us/u/accp5dr1BB</u>

TENTATIVE AGENDA:

- I. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll call to establish quorum by Shelly Evans, Board Administrator.
- 3. Action Item: Approval of Meeting Agenda.
- 4. **Action Item:** Approval of Minutes from the October 23, 2020, State Workforce Development Board meeting.
- 5. Welcome by Lynn Schreder, Chair.
 - SWDB Training -- Website <u>https://www.iowawdb.gov/</u>
 - Bylaws Taskforce
 - Fall Strategic Planning Meeting (Voting Members)
 - Holiday Networking Get-Together
 - Why? (Shares by board members)

- 6. Director's Report by Director, Beth Townsend, Iowa Workforce Development.
- 7. Introduction of Ben Flickinger, Assistant Attorney General, and update on dismissal of appeal by Lynn Schreder, Chair.
- 8. Update on vacancy of Vice Chair position by Lynn Schreder, Chair.

8.1 Action Item: Motion for Appointment of Vice Chair.

- 9. Update on Guidance for Local Disability Access Committee by David Mitchell, Administrator of Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation Services (IVRS) and Chairperson of the Disability Access Committee.
- 10. Local Workforce Development Area Spotlight.
 - > South Central Iowa LWDB transformation update by:
 - Jason Roudabush, CEO from Poweshiek County and CLEO of South Central Iowa
 - Natalie McGee, Assistant Vice President, Human Resources, Hy-Vee, Chair LWDB
 - Krista Teadrow, Executive Director of South Central Iowa LWDB
- 11. Presentation and facilitated discussion on SWDB's role in One-Stop Certification Standards by Lynn Bajorek and Gretchen Sullivan, Maher & Maher.

ACCOMMODATIONS:

Accommodations are available upon request for individuals with disabilities. If you need an accommodation, please contact:

Shelly Evans, Board Administrator, <u>shelly.evans@iwd.iowa.gov</u>, (515) 725-5680

UPCOMING CALENDAR EVENTS:

- State Workforce Development Board Quarterly Meetings:
 - ➢ May 21, 2021
 - > August 27, 2021
 - > November 19, 2021